In consideration for the grant of rights set forth in Paragraph I of this Agreement, if
Franchisee is starting a PADGETT business with no current clients, Franchisee agrees to pay to
Padgett at the time of execution of this Agreement, initial fees in the amount of Fifty-six Thousand
Dollars ($56,000) (the “Initial Franchise Fee”), consisting of a $1,000 application fee, $37,000 for an
initial license fee; and $18,000 for initial training and support as set forth in Paragraphs III.A, B and C
hereof. PADGETT may reduce the initial franchise fee for new franchisees that have been operating in